8/1/19 14,925,703 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00

8/1/20 15,522,731 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00

8/1/21 16,143,641 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00

8/1/22 16,789,386 57.17 48.00 40.44 34.18

8/1/23 17,460,962 58.29 48.00 39.67 32.91

8/1/24 18,159,400 59.43 48.00 38.93 31.69

8/1/25 18,885,776 60.60 48.00 38.19 30.52

8/1/26 19,641,207 61.78 48.00 37.47 29.39

8/1/27 20,426,855 62.99 48.00 36.76 28.30

8/1/28 21,243,930 64.23 48.00

Escalating Debt Service

 Because of the urgency of facility needs, tax rate limitations, and

other factors, California school districts often opt for escalating

repayment structures.

West Contra Costa Unified School District Bond Oversight Committee   |   page   10

Potential Issuance Schedule

 The District’s current plan is to implement the 2012 Measure E

Bond Program (along with remaining authorization under two

prior authorizations) by issuing bonds in series over the next eight

years.

West Contra Costa Unified School District Bond Oversight Committee   |   page   11

Note: The table above is provided based on pro-forma analysis and has not been approved by the

District Board of Education.

Year

2005

Measure J

2010

Measure D

2012

Measure E Total

To Date $322,409,709 $100,000,000 $0 $422,409,709

2013 $0 $65,000,000 $60,000,000 $125,000,000

2015 $0 $65,000,000 $60,000,000 $125,000,000

2017 $0 $65,000,000 $60,000,000 $125,000,000

2019 $0 $65,000,000 $60,000,000 $125,000,000

2021 $0 $20,000,000 $105,000,000 $125,000,000

2023 $77,590,291 $0 $15,000,000 $92,590,291

Total $400,000,000 $380,000,000 $360,000,000 $1,140,000,000

Pro-Forma Issuance Schedule

Series A Bonds

 Discussions are currently underway regarding the timing, sizing,

and repayment structure of the 2012 Measure E Series A Bonds.

 Discussions with Facilities Department and Finance

Department.

 District Administration review.

 Presentation to Facilities Subcommittee.

 Approval by the Board of Education

West Contra Costa Unified School District Bond Oversight Committee   |   page   13

Bonding Capacity Waiver

 Issuance of any bonds under 2012 Measure E will depend on the

District’s ability to achieve a waiver of the statutory bonding